



NITIN SPINNERS LTD.



NITIN

REF: NSL/SG/2023-24

Date : 10.11.2023

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

Company Code – 532698

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Company ID - NITINSPIN

Sub. : Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 in The Business Standard (English) and The Dainik Bhaskar (Hindi) newspapers both dated 10.11.2023. The copies of the relevant pages of Newspapers are attached herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For-Nitin Spinners Ltd.

(Sudhir Garg)

Company Secretary & VP (Legal)

M.No. ACS 9684

Encl. a/a

CIN. : L17111RJ1992PLC006987

Regd. Office & Plant : 16-17 Km. Stone, Chittor Road, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara (Raj.) 311 025

Tel. : 286110 to113, Fax : 91-1482-286114 & 117

E-mail : nsl@nitinspinners.com, Website : www.nitinspinners.com

SUPIMA®
WORLD'S FINEST COTTONS



ISO
9001:2015
Quality
Management

ISO
14001:2015
Environmental
Management

OHSAS
45001:2018
Occupational
Health and Safety
Management

EnMS
50001:2018
Energy
Management

SA 8000:2014
SOCIAL
ACCOUNTABILITY



USTERIZED®



KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

CIN:U45203TN1999PLC043322

(A Company of Chennai Port Authority)

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways - Government of India)

Registered Office : 2nd Floor (North wing) & 3rd Floor, Jawahar building, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001

Tel: +91 (44) 2525 1666; Fax: +91 (44) 2525 1665; Website: www.kamarajarport.in



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2023 Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 th Sep 2023	30 th June 2023	30 th Sep 2022	30 th Sep 2023	30 th Sep 2022	31 st March 2023
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
(Rupees in lakhs)							
1	Total Income including Revenue from Operations	26705.25	25761.22	25463.29	52466.47	49236.12	100922.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19701.47	16972.23	19238.29	36673.70	34116.29	72426.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19701.47	16972.23	19238.29	36673.70	34116.29	57738.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12789.88	10971.91	12422.29	23761.79	22198.48	37350.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12798.96	10975.53	12420.71	23774.49	22196.91	37287.40
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	235412.45	246613.48	226555.25	235412.45	226555.25	235637.95
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	265412.45	276613.48	256555.25	265412.45	256555.25	265637.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	37624.74	37622.01	45912.48	37624.74	45912.48	37619.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.21	0.27	0.22	0.27	0.22
13	Earnings per Share (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) # - Basic & Diluted - in Rs.	4.26	3.66	4.14	7.92	7.40	12.43
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	6803.90	6689.69	8321.03	6803.90	8321.03	6575.47
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.24	1.16	1.18	2.18	1.94	2.91
17	Interest Coverage ratio	13.18	11.25	14.41	12.20	12.54	13.34

Not annualised

- Notes :
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.kamarajarport.in).
 - The above results of the Company have been prepared as per SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 08.11.2023 and Board of Directors have approved in their meeting held on the same day.
 - For the other line item referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
 - Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-
(J P Irene Cynthia I.A.S.,)
Managing Director
DIN No : 08839241

Place : Chennai
Date : 08.11.2023

BLUE CHIP TEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L17100DN1985PLC005561

Regd Off : Plot No. 63-B, Danudyog Sahakari Sangh Ltd., Village Piparia, Silvassa, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli - 396230

Corp Off: Office no. 15 - 17, 1st floor, Maker Chambers III, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Email Id: bluechiptex@gmail.com, Website: www.bluechiptexindustrieslimited.com, Tel. No.: 022-4353 0400 / 0260-2991068

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
Total Income from operations	6,721.61	6,123.02	6,431.01	12,844.63	13,135.18	25,272.40
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	160.67	54.42	34.09	215.09	48.04	118.49
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	112.77	36.22	27.58	148.99	34.53	91.20
Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	104.00	33.20	26.31	137.20	33.81	93.30
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05	197.05
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,575.62
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted (Rs)	5.72	1.84	1.40	7.56	1.75	4.63

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.bluechiptexindustrieslimited.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-
Shahin. N. Khemani
Managing Director
(DIN: 03296813)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th November, 2023

NITIN SPINNERS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 16-17 Km. Stone, Chittor Road, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara - 311 025 (Rajasthan)

CIN L17111RJ1992PLC006987 • Tel. : +91 1482 286110, Fax : 91 1482 286117.

Website : www.nitinspinners.com E-Mail : nsl@nitinspinners.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	73772.06	50671.80	135584.80	121636.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	4270.26	2742.67	8166.46	10395.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4270.26	2742.67	8166.46	10395.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax & Exceptional items)	3169.86	2911.24	6059.72	9469.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3071.84	3070.88	5963.52	9370.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	5622.00	5622.00	5622.00	5622.00
7	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding revaluation Reserves in Audited Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023)	-	-	-	97268.11
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)- 1. Basic 2. Diluted	5.64 5.64	5.18 5.18	10.78 10.78	16.84 16.84

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.nitinspinners.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For Nitin Spinners Ltd

(Dinesh Nolkha)
Managing Director
DIN : 00054658

Date : 09.11.2023
Place : Hamirgarh (Bhilwara)

Pidilite Industries Limited



Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2023

(₹ In crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2780.09	2715.20	5743.62	5504.94	10597.07	3076.04	3011.15	6351.15	6112.26	11799.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	609.05	432.63	1239.21	875.71	1667.72	621.61	438.61	1265.73	911.84	1723.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	609.05	432.63	1239.21	875.71	1667.72	621.61	438.61	1265.73	911.84	1723.24
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	454.79	336.88	922.30	670.23	1257.18	458.53	337.75	932.22	695.27	1288.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	439.64	332.02	907.51	666.01	1258.63	445.75	337.32	903.19	705.26	1321.32
6	Equity Share Capital	50.85	50.83	50.85	50.83	50.83	50.85	50.83	50.85	50.83	50.83
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	7057.33	-	-	-	-	7161.45
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)										
	Basic:	@ 8.94	@ 6.63	@ 18.14	@ 13.19	24.73	@ 8.85	@ 6.54	@ 18.06	@ 13.50	25.05
	Diluted:	@ 8.94	@ 6.62	@ 18.13	@ 13.18	24.72	@ 8.85	@ 6.54	@ 18.06	@ 13.49	25.03

@ For the period only and not annualised.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2023

Bharat Puri
Managing Director

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Tel.: 91 22 2835 7000

Email: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in

www.pidilite.com

CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336



मेरी टीम की कोशिश और मेघना की मेहनत का नतीजा है।' ये फिल्म 1 दिसंबर को थिएटर्स में रिलीज हो रही है।

आधवक्ता
मो.- 9414115022

आधवक्ता
मो.- 9785193677

सुपरस्टार सूर्या की फिल्म 'कंगुवा' में भी नजर आएंगे बाँबी देओल



बाँबी देओल जल्द ही फिल्म 'एनिमल' में नजर आएंगे। इस फिल्म में उनके साथ रणबीर कपूर लीड रोल में नजर आएंगे। वहीं अब बाँबी को लेकर एक नई जानकारी सामने आ रही है। वे तमिल फिल्मों में भी दिखाई देंगे। रिपोर्ट्स के अनुसार... बाँबी, सूर्या की फिल्म 'कंगुवा' में विलन का किरदार निभाएंगे। फिल्म में उनका किरदार कहानी को एक नया मोड़ देगा। यह बाँबी की पहली तमिल फिल्म है। सूत्र ने यह भी बताया कि बाँबी ने अभी अपने हिस्से की शूटिंग पूरी नहीं की है। इसी महीने वह चेन्नई में अपना शूट शुरू करने वाले हैं।

NITIN SPINNERS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 16-17 Km. Stone, Chittor Road, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara - 311 025 (Rajasthan)
CIN L17111RJ1992PLC006987 • Tel. : +91 1482 286110, Fax : 91 1482 286117.
Website : www.nitinspinners.com E-Mail - nsl@nitinspinners.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	73772.06	50671.80	135584.60	121836.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	4270.26	2742.67	8166.46	10395.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	4270.26	2742.67	8166.46	10395.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax & Exceptional items)	3169.86	2911.24	6059.72	9489.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3071.84	3070.88	5963.52	9370.58
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	5622.00	5622.00	5622.00	5622.00
7	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding revaluation Reserves in Audited Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023)				97268.11
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)-				
	1. Basic	5.64	5.18	10.78	16.84
	2. Diluted	5.64	5.18	10.78	16.84

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.nitinspinners.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For Nitin Spinners Ltd
(Dinesh Nolkha)
Managing Director
DIN : 00054658

Date : : 09.11.2023
Place : Hamirgarh (Bhilwara)

प्रास्य CI

आपराधिक मामलों के बारे में घोषणा
- अभ्यर्थी का नाम एवं पता: धनराज, गुलाब बाबा की धूपी, गुलाबपुरा भीलवाड़ा
- राजनैतिक दल का नाम: राष्ट्रीय लोकतांत्रिक पार्टी
- निर्वाचन का नाम : विधानसभा आम चुनाव 2023
- निर्वाचन क्षेत्र का नाम : निर्वाचन विधानसभा क्षेत्र असीद 177
- मैं धनराज (अभ्यर्थी का नाम) उपयुक्त निर्वाचन के लिए अभ्यर्थी सार्वजनिक जानकारी के लिए अपने आपराधिक पूर्ववर्तक के संबंध में निम्नलिखित विवरण घोषणा करता हूँ- दंडनीय आपराधों के लिए सजा के प्रकरणों का विवरण

क्रम संख्या	न्यायालय का नाम	मामले की संख्या एवं तारीख	मामले की स्थिति	संबंधित अधिनियमों की धारा एवं अपराध (अपराधों) क्या